
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 4, 2024

In Halifax Night Court 2

20-JUN-2024 13:48Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8780182

8798871

8799415

8800590

8800848

8800935

8801516

8801561

8802308

Case

BENNETT, MATTHEW JAMES

ALI SHAH, MIR NEYAZ

BRACE, FRANCIS PATRICK

ALZOUBI, YAZAN

BHAVSAR, RONAK

SHAH, RUTVIK JIGNESHKUMAR

CRASTON, DAVID

BEST, SHAWNA JOANNE

ALHAMMADI, FAHDI HIZAM

Name

505615-4

999042-1

638871-2

1000965-1

1001754-1

1001887-1

546175-2

541911-25

523819-9

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 125(1)(A)

PPA1 3(1)(E)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 114(A)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 4, 2024

In Halifax Night Court 3

20-JUN-2024 13:48Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8790153

8794369

8643580

8672196

8767440

8778908

8786043

8815242

Case

AL KHATIB, AHMAD KAMAL

COMEAU ROUTHIER, VANESSA

FANTAY, BIRHANE MULAW

DEMPSEY, VINCENT CHARLES

JANES, CHRISTOPHER JOHN

KOLLERI, ABDUL WAHID

MAHARI, DAWIT

MATHESON, DOUGLAS ALLEN

Name

997572-1

998438-1

929157-2

410287-21

747258-4

996474-1

922826-1

94166-9

Person

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 139(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 149(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	NC 27 July 4
	NC 28 July 4

