Ref: scheduled_cases

20-JUN-2024 13:48

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 4, 2024 In Halifax Night Court 2

	п		т
4	.,		

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8780182	BENNETT, MATTHEW JAMES	505615-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8798871	ALI SHAH, MIR NEYAZ	999042-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8799415	BRACE, FRANCIS PATRICK	638871-2	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8800590	ALZOUBI, YAZAN	1000965-1	PPA1 3(1)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8800848	BHAVSAR, RONAK	1001754-1	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8800935	SHAH, RUTVIK JIGNESHKUMAR	1001887-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8801516	CRASTON, DAVID	546175-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8801561	BEST, SHAWNA JOANNE	541911-25	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8802308	ALHAMMADI, FAHDI HIZAM	523819-9	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

20-JUN-2024 13:48

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 4, 2024 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8790153	AL KHATIB, AHMAD KAMAL	997572-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8794369	COMEAU ROUTHIER, VANESSA	998438-1	MVA 139(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8643580	FANTAY, BIRHANE MULAW	929157-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8672196	DEMPSEY, VINCENT CHARLES	410287-21	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8767440	JANES, CHRISTOPHER JOHN	747258-4	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8778908	KOLLERI, ABDUL WAHID	996474-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8786043	MAHARI, DAWIT	922826-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8815242	MATHESON, DOUGLAS ALLEN	94166-9	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	